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RESIGNATION FROM SERVICE
Barq Shri Shafiqur Rahman

Will the Minister of PERSONNEL,PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of IAS, IPS and other All India Service officers who have resigned from all India services during the last three years, category-wise;

(b) the reasons for tendering resignation;

(c) whether the Government proposes to improve the service conditions of these services;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances and Pensions and Minister of State in the Prime Minister's Office.
(SHRI V. NARAYANASAMY)

(a) & (b): The number of IAS, IPS and IFS officers who resigned from All India Services during the last three years i.e. 2008 to 2010 and the current year (up to 30.11.2011 ) are as under category-wise :-

IAS − 15
IPS − 44
IFS −Nil

21 IAS /IPS officers resigned due to personal reasons while 38 officers resigned technically to join other services like IAS, IRS etc.

(c) to (e): Taking into account the strength of the All India Services, the number of All India Service officers tending resignations is within the normal limits.
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